

O/a 6-5-87

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

10/24/84
1st DISTRICT COURT
JL

CRITTENDEN ORANGE BLOSSOM
FRUIT, and AETNA CAS. & SUR. CO.,

Appellants,

v.

MARVIN STONE,

Appellee.

Claim No: 266-46-6123
D/A: 10/24/84
Case No: 69,476
1st District Court
of Appeal No: BI-366

PETITIONERS' BRIEF

DANIEL DE CICCIO, ESQUIRE
DE CICCIO & BROUSSARD, P.A.
20 North Orange Avenue
Suite 807
Orlando, Florida 32801
(305) 841-6391
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

WHETHER THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN ALLOWING THE CLAIMANT TO RECOVER EXPERT WITNESS FEES FOR AN ATTORNEY WHO TESTIFIED REGARDING THE REASONABLENESS AND AMOUNT OF AN ATTORNEYS' FEE.....	9
--	---

ISSUE II

WHETHER THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ERRED IN ALLOWING CLAIMANT'S ATTORNEY TO RECOVER AN ATTORNEYS' FEE FOR THE TIME HE SPENT PROSECUTING THE CLAIM FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>AT&T Technologies, Inc. v. Jackson</u> , 478 So.2d 488 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	10
<u>Bacon v. Broward Employment & Training Admin.</u> , 12 F.L.W. 395 (Fla. 1st DCA Ja. 29, 1987).....	22
<u>Baruch v. Giblin</u> , 122 Fla. 59, 164 So. 831 (1935)....	15
<u>Celtics Mobile Home Mfg. Co. v. Butler</u> , 460 So.2d 846 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	19
<u>Central Truck Lines, Inc. v. Coleman</u> , 458 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	10
<u>Chesnick v. City of Delray Beach</u> , 492 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	22
<u>City of Miami Beach v. Schiffman</u> , 144 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1962).....	11,12
<u>City of Tampa v. Fein</u> , 438 So.2d 442 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	3
<u>Crittenden Orange Blossom Fruit v. Stone</u> , 492 So.2d 1106 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	1,2,3,4,5 6,7,8,9,11 12,13,16 18,19,23
<u>Davis v. Keeto, Inc.</u> , 463 So.2d 368 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	3
<u>Dump All, Inc. v. Grossman</u> , 475 So.2d 976 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	11
<u>Florida Erection Serv., Inc. v. McDonald</u> , 395 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....	19
<u>Hillsborough County School Board v. Hilburn</u> , 472 So.2d 1309 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	19
<u>Hubbert v. Abco Const.</u> , 488 So.2d 889 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	19
<u>King Motor Co. v. Parisi</u> , 445 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	20

<u>Lee Engineering & Const. Co. v. Fellows</u> , 209 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1968).....	10,16,21 22
<u>Lockett v. Smith</u> , 72 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1954).....	6,11,12
<u>Martinez v. Inland Container</u> , 490 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	20
<u>Mobley v. Winter Park Mem. Hosp.</u> , 471 So.2d 591 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	20
<u>Murphy v. Tallardy</u> , 422 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982).....	10
<u>Rivers v. SCA Serv of Fla., Inc.</u> , 488 So.2d 873 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	22
<u>Robert & Co. Assoc. v. Zabawczuk</u> , 200 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1967).....	3,4,6,9 10,23
<u>State ex rel. Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co. v. Johnson</u> , 118 So.2d 223 (Fla. 1960).....	11
<u>State ex rel. Royal Ins. Co. v. Barrs</u> , 87 Fla. 168, 99 So. 668 (1924).....	11
<u>State v. Murell</u> , 74 So.2d 221 (Fla. 1954).....	14
<u>State of Florida/Sunland Ctr. v. Campbell</u> , 451 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Schreiber</u> , 420 So.2d 599 (Fla. 1982).....	14,15
<u>The Fla. Bar Re: Amendment to the Code of Professional Responsibility, (Contingent Fees)</u> 494 So.2d 960 (Fla. 1986).....	14
<u>The Fla. Bar Re: Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u> , 494 So.2d 977 (Fla. 1986).....	14
<u>Travieso v. Travieso</u> , 474 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1985).....	3,4,6,7,9 10,12,13 15,23
<u>W.A. Doss & Sons, Inc. v. Barbato</u> , 487 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	4

Whitten v. Progressive Cas. Ins. Co., 410 So.2d
501 (Fla. 1982)..... 6,11,23

Zabawczuk v. Zabawczuk, 200 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1967).... 12

Other Authorities

Alpert, J.L., Attorneys' Fees -- The Defense Attorney
Perspective, Section II(b), p. 2.3-2.4,
Workers' Compensation: Case Management
Seminar (May 22, 1986 - June 13, 1986)..... 15,16,21

A. Larson, Workmen's Compensation for Occupational
Injuries and Death §83.15, at 15-674..... 16,17

Section 90.231, Florida Statutes..... 9

Section 92.231, Florida Statutes..... 9

Section 440.14, Florida Statutes (1985)..... 13

Section 440.15, Florida Statutes (1985)..... 13,17,18

Section 440.20(6), Florida Statutes..... 11

Section 434.34, Florida Statutes (1983)..... 4

Section 440.31, Florida Statutes (1979)..... 6,9,10,11

Section 440.34, Florida Statutes (1985)..... 2,6,9,10
12,13,14
16,19,21
23

Section 440.49, Florida Statutes (1985)..... 13

The 1979 Florida Workers' Compensation Reform:
Back to Basics, 7 Fla. St. U.L. Rev. 641, 650
(1979)..... 17

Tort Reform Act of 1986 (Chapter 768,
Florida Statutes)..... 14
